1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
S P H L E 5 Q − G − − − 3 4 A − Y X X X
CN Cryogenic (ANSI) A- A 1 B- A(7)
CD Cryogenic 3-way C- Hastelloy® C-276 B 5 D- B(7)
CP Cryogenic C1 Hastelloy® B2 C 6 J- C(7)
DP Diverter Port D- Ductile Iron(5) D L- D(7)
FT Flush Tank E- Carbon Steel(5) E M- F(6)
MP Multi-Port G- Lead Free Bronze F P- G

SEAT
Part Number Position
Part Number Code Example
INDUSTRIAL VALVES
PRODUCT
(1-2)
MATERIAL(2)
(3-4)
SIZE
(5)
SERIES
(6)
END CONNECTION(3)
(7-8)
SEAT & SEAL/FILLERS(4)
(9)
VALVE CONFIGURATION ORDERING INFORMATION (Valves without O-Rings)
Number(s) in parentheses indicate valve configuration part number position
IMI PBM part numbers can have up to 20 alpha-numeric characters
(2) For valves with 2 different materials, use the 1st position for body material and the 2nd position for end fitting materi al. (3) - For valves with 2 different end connections, use both end codes
- e.g. - FX = extended buttweld for tube by clamp.  (4) - For standard seat/seal material by series, please see appropriate pricing page.  (5) - All Carbon Steel valves may be coated internally
and externally with a rust inhibitor. Information on the rust inhibitor and/or an MSDS is available upon request. In addition, Carbon steel cast products are painted (black in color) externally
prior to coating. (6) Requires 17-4PH stem; (7) only for AF, DP, SP, and MP Series 1 valves
Page 2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
S P H L E 5 Q − G − − − 3 4 A − Y X X X
- - - -
● F 00 A
G 02 w/o handles, w/stem actr prep B
I 03 C
J 04 D
K 05 E
- - L 07 F
02 M 08 G
N 09 H
05 O 10 I
06 P 11 K
07 Q 12 L
08 R 13 M
09 S 14 N
10 T 17/19 O
11 18/16 Q
U 71/16 S
V 72/19
- 1
A 2
B
C -
D L
E
F 20 M
21 Z
G 55 22
H 56 23
I 24
J 57 25
K 58 26
L 27
28
M 59 29
N 60 30
O 31
P 61 32
Q 62 33
R 34
35
63 36
64 37
- 38
A 65 39
B 66 40
C 41
D 42

FOR DIVERTER AND MULTI-PORT VALVES, USE Internal / external grounding Stainless locking oval hand wheel(a) 20Ra ID (Series 8 std polish)
Part Number Position
Part Number Code Example
INDUSTRIAL AND SANITARY VALVES
FLOW PATTERN/TANK PAD/PURGE OPTIONS
(10 &11)
BALL / STEM OPTIONS
(12)
OPERATOR OPTIONS
(13 & 14)
POLISH OPTIONS
(15)
POSITION 10 & 11 TO INDICATE THE FLOW PATTERN - 17-4PH stem 32Ra OD
VALVE CONFIGURATION ORDERING INFORMATION (Valves without O-Rings)
Number(s) in parentheses indicate valve configuration part number position
IMI PBM part numbers can have up to 20 alpha-numeric characters
Page 3